“Settlement Class List” means the list of Settlement Class Members and their contact information. 

36. “Settlement Class Member” means an individual who falls within the Settlement Class definition. 

37. “Settlement Class Representative” means the named Plaintiff Daniel Lopez. 

38. “Settlement Fund” means Four Hundred Thirty-Five Thousand Dollars ($435,000.00), which is the 
limit and extent of Defendants’ monetary obligations with respect to the settlement and shall be the sole 
and exclusive source of all costs of the Settlement, including payment to Settlement Class Members, 
Notice and Administrative Expenses (not including the cost of serving notices under the CAFA, 28

[...]

hearing may change without further notice to members of the Settlement 
Class. To learn more and confirm the hearing date, go to [website].  

Learning About the Settlement  

What does the settlement provide? 

The Settlement provides for the creation of a Settlement Fund in the amount 
of $435,000.00 (four hundred and thirty five thousand dollars and zero 
cents) to pay for: (1) reimbursement for Out-of-Pocket Losses, Credit 
Monitoring Services, and Cash Compensation; (2) Notice and Administrative 

What is a class action 
settlement? 
A class action settlement is 
an agreement between the